BELFAST CENTRAL SCHOOL BOARD OF	EDUCATION OFFICIAL MINUTES
Date: August 31, 2015	Kind of Meeting: Special
Where Held: Special	Presiding Officer: Richard Hull
Time: 4:30 p.m.	

MEMBERS PRESENT: Cecy Curcio, Chris Enders, Randa Harrington, Richard Hull, Jr., Patricia Krotz, Janine Preston, Josie Preston MEMBERS ABSENT: None OTHERS PRESENT: Judy May, Superintendent, Eileen Ostrander, District Clerk

At 4:39 p.m., President Hull called the meeting to order. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Motion by Randa Harrington, seconded by Cecy Curcio, that the Board of Education of the Belfast Central School, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the appointment of Linda Stevens, who is initially certified in the music certification area, on probation to the music tenure area, for a four-year probationary period commencing August 31, 2015 and ending August 31, 2019. Salary for the school year 2015-16 will be based on Step B, Master's Degree, of the teachers' negotiated agreement. Carried 7-0

Randa Harrington made the motion, seconded by Cecy Curcio, that the Board of Education of the Belfast Central School, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the probationary appointment of Justine Newell as a teacher aide. Probationary period commences on September 1, 2015 and ends on March 1, 2016. Salary for the 2015-16 school year will be \$8.75 per hour. Carried 7-0

Josie Preston made the motion, seconded by Cecy Curcio, that the Board of Education of the Belfast Central School, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, accept the resignation of Kelly Dunham from the position of CSE/CPSE Chairperson effective September 11, 2015. Carried 7-0

At 4:44 p.m., Patricia Krotz made the motion, seconded by Cecy Curcio, to adjourn the meeting. Carried 7-0

Stevens Music

Newell Aide

Dunham Resigns